
    
$22,808,619.81

2022

$4,126,346.54

$279,727.38

$57,340,429.83

$5,096,437.92 $111,612,517.18

$53,975,257.01

$194,538,407.37

$268,364,205.62

$95,895,249.39

$40,677,571.96

$20,196,107.40

$21,090,452.16

$20,146,533.12 $18,402,545.89

Total Payments to Michigan Strategic Fund******

$40,677,571.96Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa Indians

Saginaw Chippewa Indian Tribe

Pokagon Band of Potawatomi Indians

Nottawaseppi Huron Band of the Potawatomi*****

Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians****

Little River Band of Ottawa Indians

Lac Vieux Desert Band of Lake Superior Chippewa

Keweenaw Bay Indian Community***

$54,266,072.41

$1,136,096.65

$2,309,578.59

$1,041,843.92

$2,239,206.65

$18,494,687.36

$4,231,193.34

$90,122,654.29

$51,197,304.81

$17,056,587.71

$496,028.19

Michigan Gaming Control Board
Tribal Payments to Michigan Strategic Fund or Michigan Economic Development Corporation

Last Revised 

Tribe

Hannahville Indian Community**

Gun Lake Tribe*

2017

Grand Traverse Band of Ottawa and Chippewa

Bay Mills Indian Community 

Total
 1993 - 2016

$6,653,022.25

$18,109,977.89

$111,842,403.57

10/27/2022

$11,304,502.50

LTD
 Total

$8,476,076.21

$6,653,022.25

$18,109,977.89

$62,713,981.47

2019

$10,217,016.39$9,489,251.80

2020

$7,712,025.87

***  The Keweenaw Bay Indian Community ceased payments to the MEDC/MSF on December 20, 2019 due to the passage of the Lawful Internet Gaming Act.  The Tribe remitted a partial payment for the 2020 payment period.

$236,126.75

*  Amounts include payments remitted to the MEDC/MSF only.  Amounts remitted to GLIMI, LLC and amounts retained by the Gun Lake Tribe under the partial settlement agreement between the Tribe and the State of Michigan are not included.

$975,449,022.70

$5,227,067.14$4,996,373.04

$54,685,254.81

$18,922,233.55

$2,777,952.20

$18,126,760.24

$4,231,193.34

$28,911,437.84

$2,562,770.31

$2,197,151.60

$570,009.14

$16,873,262.49

$10,770,893.00$107,133,381.06

******  The payments are provided for under the terms of the Compacts and related Consent Judgments and were calculated by the MGCB based on information provided by the tribes and/or Michigan Economic Development Corporation/Michigan Strategic Fund.  The payments are not intended to be 
a presentation in conformity with generally accepted accounting principles and have not been audited and/or reviewed by the MGCB.

**  The Hannahville Indian Community and State of Michigan entered into an Agreement and Stipulation for Entry of a Consent Judgment on March 14, 2017 (2017 Stipulation).  The 2017 Stipulation required the Tribe to remit payments to the MEDC/MSF with allocations to Travel Michigan and the 
MSF.  The Tribe began withholding Travel Michigan payments in the first semiannual period of 2020 and MSF payments in the second semiannual period of 2020.  The 2017 stipulation was amended on December 2, 2021.  Starting with the second semiannual period of 2021, the Tribe will no longer 
remit payments to Travel Michigan and will reinstate payments to the MSF.  The state waived its right to payments withheld in 2020 and 2021.  In addition, the state agreed to refund $255,989.15 that was paid by the Tribe to Travel Michigan for the semiannual period ended September 30, 2019 (this 
amount is included in the 2019 payment total presented above).  For 2017 through 2019 payment periods, the figures presented above include payments made to both Travel Michigan and the MSF.  For 2020 and subsequent payment periods, the figures presented above include payments remitted 
to the MSF only.

****  In payment period 2018, the Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians began withholding payments owed to the MEDC/MSF.

2018

$53,418,015.36

$51,002,749.59

2021

$9,107,705.29

$314,167.36

$3,607,214.48

*****  Payments include amounts allocated to replenish the Michigan Native American Heritage Fund, as required by the 2016 Amendment of the Nottawaseppi Huron Band Compact, dated August 24, 2016.

$58,244,714.62

$7,726,531.30

$7,133,593.72

$704,019,192.64

$168,555,575.29

$95,895,249.39


